

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 831

Sponsor: SENATOR KEARNEY

Printer's No. 1030

1 Amend Bill, page 79, lines 2 through 9, by striking out "A
2 county commissioner, county" in line 2 and all of lines 3
3 through 9 and inserting

4 The county commissioners, county treasurer, prothonotary,
5 register of wills, clerk of the courts, recorder of deeds,
6 sheriff and district attorney, and their chief clerks or
7 deputies, shall be ineligible, during their continuance in such
8 office and for two years thereafter, to the office of county
9 controller.

10 Amend Bill, page 81, line 12, by striking out "reimbursed
11 for" and inserting

12 allowed their

13 Amend Bill, page 147, line 3, by striking out "individuals"
14 and inserting

15 persons

16 Amend Bill, page 147, line 11, by striking out "may" and
17 inserting

18 shall

19 Amend Bill, page 147, lines 14 through 29, by striking out
20 all of said lines and inserting

21 (i) The controller may only refuse to authorize any
22 fiscal transaction which is, by law, subject to the
23 controller's supervision or control where it appears that
24 the transaction is not authorized by law, or has not been
25 undertaken according to law, or has not received approval
26 according to law, or as to which the controller desires
27 upon reasonable grounds to investigate for or has already
28 discovered any fraud, flagrant abuse of public office or
29 any criminal act or neglect of any officer or other

1 person of the county relating to their public accounts
2 and transactions.

3 Amend Bill, page 147, line 30, by inserting after "may"
4 at any time

5 Amend Bill, page 147, line 30, by striking out "the" and
6 inserting
7 any

8 Amend Bill, page 148, line 1, by striking out "each asset"
9 and inserting
10 all assets

11 Amend Bill, page 148, line 3, by striking out "a" and
12 inserting
13 any

14 Amend Bill, page 148, line 27, by striking out "account" and
15 inserting
16 information

17 Amend Bill, page 148, line 30, by inserting after "each"
18 and every

19 Amend Bill, page 149, lines 5 and 6, by striking out "each
20 account of a county officer in a" and inserting
21 every account under paragraph (1) of each and every
22 county officer in any

23 Amend Bill, page 149, line 14, by inserting after
24 "disclosing"
25 any

26 Amend Bill, page 149, line 14, by inserting after
27 "information"
28 under paragraph (3)

29 Amend Bill, page 150, line 11, by striking out "records"

30 Amend Bill, page 150, lines 20 and 21, by striking out
31 "records required under paragraph (1)" and inserting
32 official financial records in connection with the fiscal

1 affairs of the county

2 Amend Bill, page 150, lines 23 and 24, by striking out
3 "records required under paragraph (1)" and inserting
4 official financial records

5 Amend Bill, page 160, line 9, by striking out "a" and
6 inserting
7 any

8 Amend Bill, page 160, line 17, by striking out "an
9 individual" and inserting
10 any person

11 Amend Bill, page 160, line 30, by striking out "individual"
12 and inserting
13 person

14 Amend Bill, page 161, line 1, by inserting after "auditors"
15 , whether accountants, witnesses or otherwise

16 Amend Bill, page 161, line 2, by striking out "An individual"
17 and inserting
18 A person

19 Amend Bill, page 161, line 5, by striking out "An individual"
20 and inserting
21 A person

22 Amend Bill, page 161, line 23, by striking out "an
23 individual" and inserting
24 any person

25 Amend Bill, page 161, line 25, by striking out "an" and
26 inserting
27 any

28 Amend Bill, page 162, line 6, by striking out "a" and
29 inserting
30 any

31 Amend Bill, page 162, line 6, by striking out "an" and

1 inserting
2 any
3 Amend Bill, page 162, line 9, by striking out "an" and
4 inserting
5 any
6 Amend Bill, page 162, line 21, by striking out "may" and
7 inserting
8 shall
9 Amend Bill, page 162, lines 26 through 30; page 163, lines 1
10 through 8; by striking out all of said lines on said pages
11 Amend Bill, page 163, line 15, by inserting after "county"
12 , as the case may be,
13 Amend Bill, page 164, line 9, by inserting after "the" where
14 it occurs the first time
15 controller or
16 Amend Bill, page 164, line 13, by inserting after "the"
17 controller or
18 Amend Bill, page 166, line 23, by striking out "each bill,
19 claim or demand" and inserting
20 all bills, claims or demands whatsoever,
21 Amend Bill, page 166, line 26, by striking out "Each person"
22 and inserting
23 All persons
24 Amend Bill, page 167, line 8, by striking out "An" and
25 inserting
26 Any
27 Amend Bill, page 167, line 11, by striking out "a" and
28 inserting
29 any
30 Amend Bill, page 167, line 12, by inserting after "gratuity"

1 relating thereto

2 Amend Bill, page 167, line 13, by striking out "an" and
3 inserting

4 any

5 Amend Bill, page 168, line 10, by striking out "may" and
6 inserting

7 shall

8 Amend Bill, page 553, line 19, by striking out "14930(b)(4)"
9 and inserting

10 14931(b)(2)